_	
	3/18/15
	ATTACHED IS MONEY DEDER TO
	PAY FINE FOR A-00121146 ALSO ATTACHED IS COPY OF NOTICE
	ALSO ATTACHED IS COPY OF NOTICE
	I RECEIVED.
	140.14
	RIGHARD BUSHADO
	RICHARD BINNOID
<u> </u>	
	RECEIVED
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MAR 1 8 2015
	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PA PUBLIC UTILITY CONTROL SECRETARY'S BUREAU SECRETARY'S BUREAU



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION AND SAFETY P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

January 27, 2015

A-8917226 A-2015-2461351

RICHARD BEDNASZ 9941 HARDPAN ROAD ANGOLA NY 14006

Re: New Property Application at A-2015-2461351 and Commission Order vs. Richard Bednasz, t/a Rich Bednasz, Respondent, which cancelled the Certificate of Public Convenience issued at A-00121146 for failure to maintain evidence of liability and cargo insurance on file with this Commission, and assessed a fine of \$250.00

Dear Mr. Bednasz:

By Commission Order, C-2009-2040776, adopted on May 14, 2009, the Commission cancelled the Certificate of Public Convenience at A-00121146 issued to Richard Bednasz, t/a Rich Bednasz, Respondent, for failure to maintain proof of bodily injury and property damage liability insurance and/or cargo insurance on file with this Commission, and was assessed a fine of \$250.00.

Investigation into the new application filed by Mr. Bednasz indicated that he did hold previous Authority at A-00121146, Utility Code 706971 (Provided on Item #3 on New Application), and to date has not paid the assessed fine of \$250.00.

Therefore, your request to process your Property Application at A-2015-2461351, is denied.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 8 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Should Respondent wish to begin Property Transportation operations in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Respondent must file a new application with the Application fee of \$100, in order to obtain a Certificate of Public Convenience. The Respondent must pay all outstanding assessments and fines before this Commission will act on an application for authority. Payment must be made by certified check or money order payable to the Commonwealth of PA, send to PA Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265.

Very truly yours,

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Cc: Secretary's Bureau - File

RICH BEDNASZ 9941 HARDPAN RD.



约号 医眼目音 医马克斯氏试验



U.S. POSTAGE PAID ANGOLA.NY 14006 MAR 18, 15 AMOUNT

PA Public UTILITY Commission PO Box 3265 HARRISBURY PA 17105-32 RECEIVED

MAR 1 8 275

17105 - 3265 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY!S BUREAU

17105326565

յլիիրդիայններինիրակիսիններիակիսիինիակիրինիին